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1.Financial results for three months ended June 30,2008  
(1) Consolidated financial results 

 
Turnover Operating Profit Profit before 

exceptional items 
 Million yen     % Million yen     % Million yen     % 
FY2009 first quarter  
FY2008 first quarter  

14,580 
12,965 

(- )
 (18.4)

2,024
1,093

(- )
(235.9)

2,025 
1,042 

(-)
(352.4)

 

 Profit after tax Basic earnings per share Diluted earnings per share 
 Million yen     % Yen Yen 
FY2009 first quarter 
FY2008 first quarter 

1,246 
194 

(- )
(- )

39.15 
6.11 

- 
- 

 
(2) Consolidated financial position 

 Total assets Shareholder’s funds Ratio of 
Shareholder’s funds 

Shareholder’s funds 
Per share 

 
FY2009 first quarter 

Million yen 
63,722 

Million yen 
13,687 

% 
21.5 

Yen 
429.65 

FY 2008 62,437 13,118 20.4 400.12 
(Note) Shareholders’Equity  FY2009 first quarter 13,679 Million yen   FY2008 first quarter 12,739 Million yen 
 
 
2. Cash dividends 

Annual cash dividends per share  

Q1 Interim Q3 Year-end Total 
Yen Yen Yen Yen Yen 

FY 2008 
FY 2009 
FY 2009(forecast) 

-
-

- 
 

- 

-

-

7.00 
    
7.00 

7.00 
 

7.00 
 
 
3. Forecast for FY 2009 (April 1, 2008 － March 31, 2009 )       

 Turnover Operating  Profit 
Profit before 

 exceptional items 
Profit after tax 

 
Basic earnings per 

share 

 Million  yen     Million  yen Million  yen Million  yen   yen 
Interim 

Full year 
31,000 
67,000 

 3,100 
5,400 

 3,000 
5,200 

 
 

1,800 
3,000 

56.51      
94.19      

 
 
4.Other 
(1) Changes in scope of consolidation or equity method 

Consolidated subsidiaries 
     Newly included : －    Newly exempted : －     
Affiliates (based on equity method) 

Newly included : －    Newly exempted : － 
  
(2) Changes in accounting method : Yes 
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